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Quality allows no room for compromise

When it comes to the quality of our products, we – the members of 

the DIETZ GROUP team – set ourselves the highest standards. Before 

any rehabilitation aid leaves our factory, it has to go through nume 

ous testing stations and usage simulations. Only products that truly 

meet all specifications of our technicians and engineers are deemed 

to meet our stringent quality standards. As well as going through 

our internal testing stations, our products are also put through their 

pa es by independent institutes. Two groups that definitely benefit 

from our ambition are our retail partners and the people who use our 

products because they know they can always count on DIETZ quality 

products to improve their everyday lives. 

The hygiene seal

This confirms that your product has undergone reprocessing in accordance with 

the MDR and that a professional hygiene service has been provided in line with the  

recommendations of the Robert Koch Institute.

All DIETZ GmbH products are developed and produced in accordance with the latest 

provisions of EC Directives 93/42/EEC & 2007/47/EC or 2006/42/EC.

During reprocessing in line with the 

MDR, our hygiene centre offers a  

professional hygiene service that  

complies with the recommendations  

of the RKI.

Hygiene made easy –  
We’ll take care of it for you!

ISO 13485

As a manufacturer of medical devices, we are certified in accordance with  

DIN EN ISO  13485:2016. We are meticulous about implementing all requirements 

tha we – as a medical device manufacturer – need to meet in relation to quality  

management and quality assurance within the context of our processes.

Printing errors, mistakes, price and product changes  

reserved. Reproduction, in part or in whole, only with written  

approval. © DIETZ GmbH, 76307 Karlsbad. 

Dated 08/2024 V07

DIETZ GmbH

Reutäckerstraße 12 

76307 Karlsbad, Germany 

info@dietz-group.de 

www.dietz-group.de
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   Options: see order form   Options: see order form AS[01]RF
up to 125 kg  up to 150 kg

Colour Frame matt black, side elements pearl white / petrol /  
atomic umbra / titanium grey / cobalt blue / black / metallic garnet red

Seat depth (mm) 360 – 450 in steps of 30 480 – 510 in steps of 30

Seat width (mm) 360* – 540 in steps of 20

Seat height, front (mm) 412.5 – 525

Seat height, rear (mm) 387.5 – 525

Backrest height (mm) 290 – 500 in steps of 30

Backrest angle (degrees) Adjustable to -5° / 0° / 5° / 10° / 15°

Push handle height (mm) 860 – 980, depending on backrest height (optional additional adjustability of +100)

Total width (mm) Seat width +200

Total width, folded (mm) 280 with wheels / 300 with wheels and drum brake

Total height (mm) Max. 980 with a backrest height of 500

Total length with leg rests** (mm) With leg rests at 77°: seat depth +550  /  with leg rests at 82°: seat depth +520

Min. turning radius (mm) With a seat depth of 450: 960 With a seat depth of 510: 1060

Armrest height (mm) 220 – 260

Armrest width (mm) 60

Armrest length (mm) 250 Desk / 350 Long usable

Lower leg length, in steps of 15 mm 370 – 510 370 – 510

Rear wheels (diameter in inches) 22 / 24 / 26

Front wheels (diameter in cm // inches) 12.5 / 15   //   5 / 6 12.5 / 15   //   5 / 6

Tipping stability (degrees) 10°

Max. load capacity (kg) 125 150

Weight (kg) From 12 From 12.5

    AS[01]
up to 125 kg  up to 150 kg

Colour Frame matt black, side elements pearl white / petrol /  
atomic umbra / titanium grey / cobalt blue / black / metallic garnet red

Seat depth (mm) 360 – 450 in steps of 30 480 – 570 in steps of 30

Seat width (mm) 360 – 540 in steps of 20

Seat height, front (mm) 412.5 – 525

Seat height, rear (mm) 387.5 – 525

Backrest height (mm) 290 – 500 in steps of 30

Backrest angle (degrees) Adjustable to -5° / 0° / 5° / 10° / 15°

Push handle height (mm) 860 – 980, depending on backrest height (optional additional adjustability of +100)

Total width (mm) Seat width +200

Total width, folded (mm) 280 with wheels / 300 with wheels and drum brake

Total height (mm) Max. 980 with a backrest height of 500

Total length with leg rests* (mm) Seat depth +450 Seat depth +450

Total length without leg rests (mm) Seat depth +330 Seat depth +330

Min. turning radius (mm) With a seat depth of 450: 1010 With a seat depth of 570: 1150

Armrest height (mm) 220 – 260

Armrest width (mm) 60

Armrest length (mm) 250 Desk / 350 Long usable

Lower leg length, in steps of 15 mm 370 – 510 370 – 510

Rear wheels (diameter in inches) 22 / 24 / 26

Front wheels (diameter in cm // inches) 12.5 / 15 / 17.5   //   5 / 6 / 7 12.5 / 15 / 17.5   //   5 / 6 / 7

Tipping stability (degrees) 10°

Max. load capacity (kg) 125 150

Weight (kg) From 12.8 From 12.8

AS[01]RF
Adaptive wheelchair

AS[01]
Adaptive wheelchair

*Seat width of 360 only available without cranked frame  ** Depending on rear wheel position

* Depending on the rear wheel position

Figure showing  
Vicair Active O2 cushion

Figure showing  
Vicair Active O2 cushion + ADI backrest

Adaptive wheelchairs
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   Options on p. 34

   Options on p. 34

TOMTAR MR-LG

Colour Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey

Seat width (mm) 390 420 450 480 510

Seat depth (mm) 400 / 450 400 / 450 400 / 450 400 / 450 400 / 450

Seat height (mm) 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510

Backrest height (mm), adjustable 390 – 480 390 – 480 390 – 480 390 – 480 390 – 480

Side element height (mm) 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250

Total dimensions (W x H x L) (mm) 
590 x 945 – 1030 x 

1050 – 1110
620 x 945 – 1030 x  

1050 – 1110
650 x 945 – 1030 x 

1050 – 1110
680 x 945 – 1030 x 

1050 – 1110
710 x 945 – 1030 x 

1050 – 1110

Total length without leg rests (mm) 800 800 800 800 800

Size when folded (mm) 310 310 310 310 310

Max. load capacity (kg) 130 130 130 130 130

Weight* (kg) 15.2 15.3 15.8 16.3 16.5

DE item no. 109039 109042 109045 109048 109051

DE item no. Drum brake 109139 109142 109145 109148 109151

TOMTAR MR-LG
Lightweight folding wheelchair

* Complete with leg rests and side elements, without drum brake

CANEO_S
Lightweight folding wheelchair

CANEO_S

Colour Ivory Ivory Ivory Ivory Ivory Ivory

Seat width (mm) 360 390 420 450 480 510

Seat depth (mm) 400 / 440 400 / 440 400 / 440 400 / 440 400 / 440 400 / 440

Seat height (mm) 420 – 510 420 – 510 420 – 510 420 – 510 420 – 510 420 – 510

Backrest height (mm) 400 / 430 400 / 430 400 / 430 400 / 430 400 / 430 400 / 430

Side element height (mm) 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280

Total dimensions (W* x H x L) (mm) 
560 x 830 – 920 

x 1070 – 1120
590 x 830 – 920 

x 1070 – 1120
620 x 830 – 920 

x 1070 – 1120
650 x 830 – 920 

x 1070 – 1120
680 x 830 – 920  

x 1070 – 1120
710 x 830 – 920  

x 1070 – 1120

Total length without leg rests (mm) 780 780 780 780 780 780

Size when folded (mm) 310 310 310 310 310 310

Max. load capacity*** (kg) 125 125 125 125 130 130

Weight** (kg) 16.3 16.6 16.9 17.3 18 18.2

DE item no. 210136 210139 210142 210145 210148 210151

DE item no. Drum brake 211136 211139 211142 211145 211148 211151

* Plus 10 mm with drum brake   ** Complete with leg rests and side elements   *** With double cross brace

CANEO_L
Lightweight folding wheelchair

CANEO_L

Colour Ivory Ivory Ivory

Seat width (mm) 450 480 510

Seat depth (mm) 470 / 510 470 / 510 470 / 510

Seat height (mm) 480 – 570 480 – 570 480 – 570

Backrest height (mm) 460 460 460

Side element height (mm) 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280 240 / 260 / 280

Total dimensions (W* x H x L) (mm) 650 x 910 – 1005 x 1130 – 1200 650 x 910 – 1005 x 1130 – 1200 650 x 910 – 1005 x 1130 – 1200

Total length without leg rests (mm) 850 850 850

Size when folded (mm) 310 310 310

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150 150

Weight** (kg) 18.7 19 19.3

DE item no. 222145 222148 222151

DE item no. Drum brake 223145 223148 223151

* Plus 10 mm with drum brake   ** Complete with leg rests and side elements

   Options on p. 34

TOMTAR MR-S
Colour Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey

Seat width (mm) 390 420 450 480 510

Seat depth (mm) 400 / 450 400 / 450 400 / 450 400 / 450 400 / 450

Seat height (mm) 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510 460 / 485 / 510

Backrest height (mm) 430 430 430 430 430

Side element height (mm) 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250 220 / 235 / 250

Total dimensions (W* x H x L) (mm) 
590 x 945 x  
1050 – 1110

620 x 945 x  
1050 – 1110

650 x 945 x  
1050 – 1110

680 x 945 x  
1050 – 1110

710 x 945 x  
1050 – 1110

Total length without leg rests (mm) 800 800 800 800 800

Size when folded (mm) 310 310 310 310 310

Max. load capacity (kg) 130 130 130 130 130

Weight* (kg) 18.1 18.3 18.5 19.3 20.3

DE item no. 108039 108042 108045 108048 108051

DE item no.  Drum brake 108139 108142 108145 108148 108151

TOMTAR MR-S
Standard folding wheelchair

* Complete with leg rests and side elements, without drum brake

   Options on p. 34

Lightweight manual wheelchairs
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   Options on p. 34

CANEO_B
Standard folding wheelchair

Colour Anthracite Anthracite

Seat width (mm) 450 480

Seat depth (mm) 400 / 440 400 / 440

Seat height (mm) 480 / 510 480 / 510

Backrest height (mm) 400 400

Side element height (mm) 230 230

Total dimensions (W x H x L) (mm) 650 x 890 – 920 x 1070 – 1120 680 x 890 – 920 x 1070 – 1120

Total length without leg rests (mm) 780 780

Size when folded (mm) 310 310

Max. load capacity** (kg) 130 140

Weight* (kg) 18.8 19.5

DE item no. 110045 110048

Standard manual wheelchairs

* Complete with leg rests and side elements    ** With double cross brace

DECprotect
Number of chambers 1 1 2 2

Height (mm) 100 60 100 60

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150 150 150

Weight (kg) Approx. 0.9 Approx. 0.9 Approx. 0.9 Approx. 0.9

Dimensions W x D (mm) 360 x 360 360 x 360 360 x 360 360 x 360

DE item no. 420027 420033 420020 420039

Dimensions W x D (mm) 360 x 400 360 x 400 360 x 400

DE item no. 420026 420032 420019

Dimensions W x D (mm) 400 x 400 400 x 400 400 x 400 400 x 400

DE item no. 420028 420034 420021 420040

Dimensions W x D (mm) 440 x 400 440 x 400 440 x 400 440 x 400

DE item no. 420029 420035 420022 420041

Dimensions W x D (mm) 460 x 460 460 x 460

DE item no. 420068 420067

Dimensions W x D (mm) 480 x 440 480 x 440 480 x 440 480 x 440

DE item no. 420030 420036 420023 420042

Dimensions W x D (mm) 480 x 480 480 x 480

DE item no. 420031 420024

DECprotect
Air cell cushions
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RWD FWD MWD

The specifications apply to standard FWD/RWD/MWD configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Matt gold / matt blue / metallic red / gloss black / gloss white

Max. speed (km/h) 6 / 10 / 12.5

Max. user weight (kg) 160

Total weight incl. batteries (kg) From 154.5

Batteries (Ah) 60 GEL / 76 GEL / 100 AGM Super Cycle

Total length with leg rests (mm) 960 – 1760

Total width* (mm) 615 – 700

Total height without head rest* (mm) 1010 – 1170

Seat height, front edge* (mm) 390 – 480

Effective seat width (mm) 420 – 540

Effective seat depth (mm) 390 – 560

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 0° / 4° / 8°  //  -5° – 45° or -5° – 52°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 90° – 120°  //  90° – 120°

DE item no. 637037 637036 637038

RWD FWD MWD

The specifications apply to standard FWD/RWD/MWD configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Matt gold / matt blue / metallic red / gloss black / gloss white

Max. speed (km/h) 6 / 10 / 12.5

Max. user weight (kg) 136

Total weight incl. batteries (kg) From 135

Batteries (Ah) 60 AGM Super Cycle, compact

Total length with leg rests (mm) 755 – 1760

Total width* (mm) 530 – 680

Total height without head rest* (mm) 1030 – 1190

Seat height, front edge* (mm) 410 – 500

Effective seat width (mm) 420 – 540

Seat depth (mm) 420 – 560

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 0° / 4° / 8°  //  -5° – 45° or -5° – 52°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 90° – 120°  //  90° – 120°

DE item no. 637046 637045 637047

SANGO slimline 
SEGO comfort seat system
Electric wheelchair

RWD FWD MWD

The specifications apply to standard FWD/RWD/MWD configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Matt gold / matt blue / metallic red / gloss black / gloss white

Max. speed (km/h) 6 / 10 / 12.5

Max. user weight (kg) 136

Total weight incl. batteries (kg) From 161.5

Batteries (Ah) 60 AGM Super Cycle, compact

Total length with leg rests (mm) 755 – 1760

Total width* (mm) 530 – 680

Total height without head rest* (mm) 1030 – 1190

Seat height, front edge* (mm) 410 – 500

Electric seat lift (mm)  Up to 300

Effective seat width (mm) 420 – 540

Effective seat depth (mm) 420 – 560

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 0° / 4° / 8°  //  -5° – 45° or -5° – 52°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 90° – 120°  //  90° – 120°

DE item no. 637049 637048 637050

SANGO slimline / lift
SEGO comfort seat system
Electric wheelchair

RWD FWD MWD

The specifications apply to standard FWD/RWD/MWD configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Matt gold / matt blue / metallic red / gloss black / gloss white

Max. speed (km/h) 6 / 10 / 12.5

Max. user weight (kg) 160

Total weight incl. batteries (kg) From 181

Batteries (Ah) 60 GEL / 76 GEL / 100 AGM Super Cycle

Total length with leg rests (mm) 960 – 1760

Total width* (mm) 615 – 700

Total height without head rest* (mm) 1010 – 1170

Seat height, front edge* (mm) 390 – 480

Electric seat lift (mm) Up to 300

Effective seat width (mm) 420 – 540

Effective seat depth (mm) 390 – 560

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 0° / 4° / 8°  //  -5° – 45° or -5° – 52°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 90° – 120°  //  90° – 120°

DE item no. 637040 637039 637041

*Depending on the model, electrical options such as leg rests with adjustable angles and lengths, an uplifting seat (0 – 25°) and a seat tilt mechanism (45°/52°) can be added.

DIETZ Power electric wheelchairs

SANGO advanced 
SEGO comfort seat system
Electric wheelchair

SANGO advanced / lift
SEGO comfort seat system
Electric wheelchair
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RWD FWD MWD
The specifications apply to the standard configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Matt gold / matt blue / metallic red / gloss black / gloss white

Max. speed (km/h) 6 / 10 / 12.5 

Max. user weight (kg) 75

Total weight incl. batteries (kg) From 125

Batteries (Ah) 60 AGM Super Cycle, compact

Total length with leg rests (mm) 980 – 1410

Total width* (mm) 530 – 700

Total height without head rest* (mm) 930 – 1320

Seat height, front edge* (mm) 410 – 480

Electric seat lift (mm) Up to 300

Effective seat width (mm) 320 – 370

Seat depth (mm) 300 – 400**

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 0° / 4° / 8°   //  0° – 45° or 0° – 52°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 90° – 120°  //  90° – 120°

DE item no. 637052 637051 637053

MINKO

The specifications apply to the standard configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Anthracite

Max. speed (km/h) 6

Max. user weight (kg) 136

Total weight incl. 45 Ah batteries (kg) 96.5

Batteries (Ah) 50 AGM / 60 GEL

Total length with leg rests (mm) 1070

Total width* (mm) 610 – 640

Total height without head rest* (mm) 970 – 1020

Seat height* (mm) 425 – 475

Nominal seat width (mm) 360 410 460

Seat depth (mm) 410 – 515

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* -7° to +14°**  //  0° – 25°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* -10° / 0° / 10° / 20°  //  90° – 120°

DE item no. 630000 630001 630002

DE item no. (for designs with electrical options) 377300 377301 377302

MINKO
Electric wheelchair

Optionally available with  
electr. seat tilt and head rest

Optionally  
available with  

electr. adjustable  
backrest angle

*Depending on the model, electrical options such as leg rests with adjustable angles and lengths, an uplifting seat (0 – 25°), a lift and a seat tilt mechanism (45°/52°) can be added. 
**Dependent on the seat height.

* Depending on the model, electrical options such as leg rests with adjustable angles and lengths, a lift and a seat tilt mechanism (45°/52°) can be added. 
** Additional seat depth of 90 mm in combination with lift and seat tilt.

SANGO slimline 
SEGO junior seat system
Electric wheelchair
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   Options on p. 36    Options on p. 36

   Options on p. 36   Options on p. 36

TAiMA M
Lightweight rollator 

TAiMA M-ECO
Lightweight rollator 

TAiMA M TAiMA M-ECO
Colour Metallic brown Metallic anthracite

Height (mm) 790 – 950 790 – 950

Seat height x seat width (mm) 590 x 450 590 x 450

Length x width (mm) 680 x 630 680 x 630

Width when folded (mm)  230 230

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150

Handle height, adjustable 5 x 40 mm 5 x 40 mm

Wheel size (mm) 200 x 35 200 x 35

Max. additional load in the form of a bag (kg) 5 5

Weight (kg) 6.5* / 6.8** 7.8* / 8.1**

DE item no. 200059 200061

TAiMA Ventum
Colour Metallic amarena Metallic cashmere

Height (mm) 775 – 950 775 – 950

Seat height x seat width (mm) 610 x 420 610 x 420

Seat depth (mm) 200 200

Length x width (mm) 680 x 625 680 x 625

Width when folded (mm)  240 240

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150

Handle height, adjustable (mm)  7 x 25 7 x 25

Wheel size (mm) 220 x 32 220 x 32

Max. additional load in the form of a bag (kg) 5 5

Weight (kg) 7.7* / 8.2** 7.7* / 8.2**

DE item no. 200165 200166

TAiMA M-GT TAiMA S-GT
Colour Metallic reseda green Metallic sepia

Height (mm) 790 – 950 760 – 860

Seat height x seat width (mm) 590 x 450 510 x 390

Length x width (mm) 680 x 630 620 x 580

Width when folded (mm)  230 230

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150

Handle height, adjustable 5 x 40 mm 5 x 25 mm

Wheel size (mm) 200 x 35 200 x 35

Max. additional load in the form of a bag (kg) 5 5

Weight (kg) 5.5* / 5.8** 5.3* / 5.6**

DE item no. 200160 200153

TAiMA XC TAiMA XC PU
Colour Metallic red Metallic oasis green

Height (mm) 850 – 950 850 – 950

Seat height x seat width (mm) 610 x 450 610 x 450

Length x width (mm) 750 x 670 750 x 650

Width when folded (mm)  270 250

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150

Handle height, adjustable 5 x 25 mm 5 x 25 mm

Wheel size (mm) 310 x 50 310 x 50

Max. additional load in form of a bag (kg) 5 5

Weight (kg) 9.1 9.8

DE item no. 200107 200106

TAiMA Ventum
Lightweight rollator

TAiMA M-GT
Lightweight rollator, frame size M 

TAiMA S-GT
Lightweight rollator, frame size S

TAiMA XC
Lightweight rollator with pneumatic tyres

TAiMA XC PU
Lightweight rollator with PU tyres 

* Without / ** With bag, back support and cane holder

* Without / ** With bag, back support and cane holder * Without / ** With bag, back support and cane holder

TAiMA rollators

Mobility  

in a unique design. 

The new star of  

our TAiMA  

family!
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   Options on p. 36 FAKTO+ FAKTO+ Arthritis
Colour Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey

Total length (mm) 640 620

Total width (mm) 580 580

Total height (mm) 810 – 950 1155 – 1325

Height up to armrests (mm) – 890 – 1145

Dimensions when folded and lying flat (mm) 910 x 580 x 230 1120 x 580 x 505

Seat width (mm) 380 380

Seat depth (mm) 190 190

Seat height (mm) 595 595

Wheel size (mm) 200 x 50 200 x 50

Max. load capacity (kg) 130 120

Weight incl. cane holder (kg) 8.3* 10*

DE item no. 346NPU 347NPU

FAKTO+
Standard rollator

FAKTO+ Arthritis
Rollator with armrests

* Without basket and tray

TOMTAR G-2E

Description Walking frame, rigid

Colour Black / metallic grey

Min. total dimensions L x W x H (mm) 460 x 650 x 760

Dimensions when folded and standing 
upright L x W x H (mm) 150 x 490 x 760

Height (mm) 760 – 925

Recommended body height (cm) 155 – 180

Max. load capacity (kg) 130

Weight (kg) 2.8

DE item no. 200315

TOMTAR G-2E
Rigid/reciprocal walking frame

TOMTAR VFG

Description Quad cane

Colour Black / metallic grey

Handle Ergonomic, for left-handed or right-handed use

Total dimensions L x W x H (mm) 340 x 290 x 720 – 920

Base L x W x H (mm) 340 / 290 / 210

Ground clearance (mm) 140

Recommended body height (cm) 130 – 180

Max. load capacity (kg) 100

Weight (kg) 0.9

DE item no. 200380

TOMTAR VFG
Quad cane

FAKTO+ rollators Walking aids
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   Options on p. 37 KANJO B-protect KANJO Power/Eco
Colour White / aquamarine White (optional: blue cover)

Seat width (mm) 375 / 710 (with side flaps) 375 / 710 (with side flaps)

Seat depth (mm) 500 500

Seat height (mm) 65 – 455 65 – 455

Backrest width (mm) 350 350

Backrest height (mm) 680 680

Footrest L x W (mm) 530 x 220 530 x 220

Max. load capacity (kg) 140 140

Weight incl. manual control (kg) 10.9 10.8

DE item no. 750/30 Power: 750/50 (white) 750/62 (blue) 

DE item no.  Eco: 750/51 (white) 750/63 (blue)

KANJO
Bath lift

TAYO  
shower stool / chair

   Options on p. 37

TAYO
Shower stool, round

TAYO
Shower stool, triangular

TAYO B-protect  TAYO B-protect TAYO TAYO 

Version Round
Round, with swivel plate and 

seat pad
Round

Round, with swivel plate and 
seat pad

Colour Light grey / black Light grey / black White / matt silver White / matt silver

Seat width (mm) 320 320 320 320

Seat depth (mm) 320 320 320 320

Seat height (mm) 435 – 585 445 – 595 435 – 585 445 – 595

Total dimensions W x L (mm) 480 – 540 x 430 – 480 480 – 540 x 430 – 480 480 – 540 x 430 – 480 480 – 540 x 430 – 480

Max. load capacity (kg) 130 130 130 130

Weight (kg) 2.1 2.7 2.1 2.7

DE item no. 430116 430117 430106 430107

TAYO B-protect
Shower chair

TAYO
Shower stool

TAYO 
Shower stool

TAYO
Shower chair

Version With armrests Without armrests With armrests With armrests

Colour Light grey / black White / matt silver White / matt silver White / matt silver

Seat width (mm) 420 500 420 420

Seat depth (mm) 420 420 420 420

Seat height (mm) 440–590 440–590 440–590 440–590

Backrest height (mm) 370 – – 370

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm)
530–545 x 500–520 x 

810–960
530–545 x 500–520 x 

440–590
530–545 x 500–520 x 

620–780
530–545 x 500–520 x

 810–960

Max. load capacity (kg) 130 130 130 130

Weight without accessories 
(kg)

4.58 3.3 3.92 4.58

DE item no. 430114 430101 430102 430104

TAYO B-protect shower stool TAYO shower stool

Version Triangular Triangular

Colour Light grey / black White / matt silver

Seat width (mm) 380 380

Seat depth (mm) 340 340

Seat height (mm) 440 – 590 440 – 590

Total dimensions W x L (mm) 430 – 450 x 395 – 410 430 – 450 x 395 – 410

Max. load capacity (kg) 130 130

Weight (kg) 2.1 2.1

DE item no. 430115 430105

The antimicrobial  
product technology for  
extra hygiene protection. 
Made in Germany.

Bathroom & toilet products
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The antimicrobial  
product technology for  
extra hygiene protection. 
Made in Germany.

Relaxon
Toilet seat raiser

   Options on p. 37

SmartFix B-protect SmartFix SmartFix
Version With armrests With armrests Without armrests

Colour White White White

Seat height (mm) 80 / 120 / 150 80 / 120 / 150 80 / 120 / 150

Armrest height (mm) 200 200 –

Opening L x W (mm) 255 x 195 255 x 195 255 x 195

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm) 560 x 497 x 377 560 x 497 x 377 455 x 497 x 177

Max. load capacity (kg) 120 120 120

Max. load capacity of armrests (kg) 60 each 60 each –

Weight (kg) 4.2 4.2 2.82

DE item no. 429114 429112 429113

SmartFix
Toilet seat raiser

Relaxon B-protect Relaxon Relaxon

Version With lid With lid Without lid

Colour White White White

Seat height (mm) 100 100 100

Opening L x W (mm) 277 x 205 277 x 205 277 x 205

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm) 370 x 400 x 100 370 x 400 x 100 370 x 400 x 100

Max. load capacity (kg) 200 200 200

Weight (kg) 1.4 1.4 1

DE item no. 430302 000111 000110

Swivel aid Swivel and transfer aid
Colour White / with blue cover White / with blue cover

Total width (mm) 320 320

Total length (mm) 320 411

Total height (mm) 22 22

Diameter (mm) 320 320

Max. load capacity (kg) 140 140

Weight (kg) 1.1 1.3

DE item no. 750/12 750/14

Swivel aid
For bath lift

Swivel and transfer aid
For bath lift

Santilo
Description Bath board with handle Bath board with handle

Colour White White

Adjustment range (mm) 300 – 530 380 – 650

Seat surface W x D (mm) 510 x 240 590 x 240

Total width (mm) 350 350

Total length (mm) 690 740

Total height (mm) 160 160

Max. load capacity (kg) 150 150

Weight (kg) 2.2 2.7

DE item no. 140000 140001

Santilo
Bath board with handle
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ALUMINIUM

ALUMINIUM

Levina 320-2 Levina 400-2
Description Shower / commode transport wheelchair Shower / commode wheelchair

Colour White White

Tyres 4 x 5" 2 x 5", 2 x 24"

Seat dimensions (W x D x H) (mm) 435 x 425 x 530 435 x 425 x 530

Backrest height (mm) 400 400

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm) 555 x 885 – 925 x 930 635 x 1015 – 1055 x 945

Drive-over height (mm) 435 435

Max. load capacity (kg) 120 120

Weight (kg) 11.5 17

DE item no. 140021 140022

Levina 320-2
Shower / commode transport wheelchair

Levina 400-2
Shower / commode wheelchair

TSU-2* TSU-4*
Description Commode wheelchair Commode wheelchair

Colour Metallic manganese grey Metallic manganese grey

Seat dimensions (W x D x H) (mm) 470 x 440 x 510 470 x 440 x 510

Side element height (mm) 270 270

Drive-over height (mm) 420 420

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm) 560 x 815 – 825 x 980 560 x 815 – 825 x 980

Max. load capacity (kg) 120 120

Weight (kg) 12.9 13.1

Wheels 4 x 5" wheels 4 x 5" wheels

DE item no. 401001 401002

TSU-2/TSU-4
Universal commode wheelchair

* The TSU-2 features parking brakes on the two rear wheels only. 
The TSU-4 features parking brakes on all four wheels.

9400-A 9401-A 9402-A 9404-A
Description Shower chair, folding Shower chair Shower stool Shower seat, folding

Colour White White White White

Seat width (mm) 400 400 400 400

Seat depth (mm) 400 400 400 400

Seat height (mm) 460 – 530 460 – 530 460 – 530 470 – 570

Side element height (mm) 180 180 180 –

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm) 525 x 530 x 880 – 950 525 x 520 x 860 – 930 535 x 440 x 640 – 710 470 x 490 x 470 – 570

Max. load capacity (kg) 120 120 120 120

Weight (kg) 4.1 3.9 2.75 2.9

DE item no. 411221 411222 411223 411220

Folding

9400-A/9401-A/ 
9402-A/9404-A
Shower chair,shower stool 
and folding shower seat

TOMTAR DH TOMTAR DS Comfort shower stool
Description Shower stool Shower chair Shower stool

Colour White White White 

Seat width (mm) 380 380 430

Seat depth (mm) 295 295 405

Seat height (mm) 
Internal 355 – 505
External 385 – 535

Internal 355 – 505
External 385 – 535

460 – 560

Side element height (mm) – – 180

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm) 490 x 400 x 385 – 535 490 x 475 x 680 – 830 558 x 620 x 510 – 540 x 640 – 740

Max. load capacity (kg) 100 100 160

Weight (kg) 2 2.8 3.6

DE item no. 411300 411301 140012

TOMTAR DH/TOMTAR DS
Shower stool/chair 

Comfort
Shower stool

ALUMINIUM
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   Options: see order formBano 9403-A 9403-B

Description Swivel bath seat
Bath seat 

without backrest
Bath seat 

with backrest

Colour White White White

Seat surface W x D (mm) 400 x 400 400 x 400 400 x 400

Total width (mm) 710 – 870 735 – 890 735 – 890

Total length (mm) 570 420 560

Total height (mm) 575 285 430

Max. load capacity (kg) 120 120 120

Weight (kg) 6.5 2.7 3.6

DE item no. 000118 411225 411224

Bano
Swivel bath seat

9403-A/B
Bath seat

tauron|rsi
Colour Anodised aluminium frame: moon grey 

Selectable seat width, front (mm) 600 / 650 / 700 / 750

Adjustable seat width, rear (mm) 0 to – 100

Selectable seat depth (mm)
430 / 360 (short side frame)
480 / 390 (long side frame)

Adjustable seat height (mm) 390 / 430 / 470 (without seat cushion)

Adjustable push bar position (degrees) 360° in 45° steps

Total width (mm) Seat width at front +190

Size when folded (mm) 330

Total height (mm) 1030

Total length with leg rests (mm)
1040 incl. standard leg rests with foot board (short side frame)
1090 incl. standard leg rests with foot board (long side frame)

Total length without leg rests (mm)
790 (short side frame)
840 (long side frame)

Armrest height (mm) 300 (without seat cushion)

Armrest width (mm) 50

Armrest length (mm) 250

Lower leg length (mm) Adjustable: 390 – 460

Rear wheels (diameter in inches) 24" (rim, push rim and hub: black anodised aluminium) 

Front wheels (diameter in mm // inches) 150 / 200   //   6" / 8"

Max. load capacity (kg) 250

Weight (kg) 28

DE item no. 713008

tauron|rsi
Folding manual XXL wheelchair

XL and XXL products

ALUMINIUM
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   Options on p. 38

 
Compatible 

with CANEO_XL  

& tauron|rsi

 
Compatible 

with CANEO_XL  

& tauron|rsi

SOLO+ black series

Colour Matt black / neon green

Dimensions of wheelchair & drive H x W x D (mm) 103 x seat width at front + 25 x 104 for short side frame / 109 for long side frame (incl. leg rests)

Size when folded (mm) 390

Speed (km/h) Variable: 6 (forwards), 3 (in reverse)

Max. climbing capacity (%) 20

Range of up to (km) 15

(Rechargeable) batteries (V/Ah) 28.8 / 16

Continuous rating of motor (W) 150

Tyres (inches) 24 / 13 / 8

Total permissible weight (kg) 250

Weight incl. (rechargeable) batteries (kg) 24.2

DE item no. 345001

SOLO+ black series
Powerful wheelchair add-on drive

CANEO_XL
Heavy-duty folding wheelchair

CANEO_XL 170 kg CANEO_XL 200 kg

Colour Ivory Ivory Ivory Ivory

Seat width (mm) 560 600 560 600

Seat depth (mm) 400 / 440 400 / 440 400 / 440 400 / 440

Seat height (mm) 440 / 470 440 / 470 440 / 470 440 / 470

Backrest height (mm) 430 430 430 430

Side element height (mm) 230 230 230 230

Total dimensions (W* x H x L) (mm) 
770 x 920 – 950 x 

1150 – 1200
800 x 920 – 950 x 

1150 – 1200
770 x 920 – 950 x 

1150 – 1200
800 x 920 – 950 x 

1150 – 1200

Total length without leg rests (mm) 880 880 880 880

Size when folded (mm) 340 340 340 340

Max. load capacity (kg) 170 170 200 200

Weight** (kg) 24 25 24 25

DE item no. 151161 151162 151056 151060

DE item no. Drum brake 151163 151164 151156 151160

* Plus 1 cm with drum brake   ** Complete with leg rests and side elements

v-max+

Colour Silver-black

Dimensions H x W x D (mm) 262 x 600 – 1010 x 167

Speed (km/h) 5.5 forwards, 3 in reverse

Max. climbing capacity (%) Up to 12

Range of up to (km) 11.5

(Rechargeable) batteries (V/Ah) 2 x 12 / 22

Continuous rating of motor (W) 419

Total permissible weight (kg) 300

Weight incl. (rechargeable) batteries (kg) 27.7

DE item no. 346063

v-max+

Electric power assist for assisted 
pushing and braking

SANGO xl FWD SANGO xxl FWD

The specifications apply to the standard configurations – for further configurations, please refer to the order form.

Colour Matt blue Matt blue

Max. speed (km/h) 6 6

Max. user weight (kg) 200 250

Total weight with batteries (kg) From 159.5 From 163.5

Batteries (Ah) 60 GEL / 76 GEL / 100 AGM Super Cycle 76 GEL / 100 AGM Super Cycle

Total length with leg rests (mm) 985 – 1680 990 – 1835

Total width*  (mm) 695 – 700 740 – 780

Total height*  without head  
rest (mm) 1125 1110 – 1380

Seat height,*  front edge (mm) 455 – 515 455 – 520

Electric seat lift (mm) – Up to 250

Effective seat width (mm) 540 – 650 600 – 640

Effective seat depth (mm) 480 – 550 490 – 650

Seat tilt (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 0°/ 4° / 8°  //  0° – 25° 0°/ 4° / 8°  //  0° – 25°

Backrest angle (degrees) Manual // Electr.* 90° – 120° 90° – 120°  //  90° – 135°  

DE item no. 637021 630042

Depending on the model, electrical options such as leg rests with adjustable angles and lengths, an uplifting seat (0 – 25°), a lift (xxl only) and a seat tilt mechanism (25°) can be added
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Quad cane XXL

Colour Black

Length adjustment (mm) 710 – 930

Max. load capacity (kg) 270

Weight (kg) 1.9

DE item no. 10106

Quad cane XXL
Walking aid

Rollator XXL Walking frame XXL

Colour Silver Black

Seat W x D x H (mm) 600 x 340 x 540 –

Total width (mm) 710 710

Total height (mm), adjustable 820 – 925 760 – 1010

Total length / folded (mm) 730 / 300 505

Width between handles (mm) – 520

Max. load capacity (kg) 200 270

Weight (kg) 12.6* / 11.8** 6

DE item no. 340NPU 317

Rollator XXL
Heavy-duty rollator

Walking frame XXL
Walking aid XXL

* With shopping basket   ** Without shopping basket

BURE XL
Walker XL, height electrically adjustable

BURE XL
Width (mm) 880

Length (mm) 780

Height (mm) 910  – 1310

Max. load capacity (kg) 240

Weight (kg) 29

Armrest/internal dimension (mm) 440   –620

Wheel size (inches/mm) 5" / 125

DE item no. 240401

KANJO XL

Description Bath lift XL

Colour White / with blue covers

Total height (mm) 1105

Total depth, backrest up (mm) 690

Total depth, backrest down (mm) 900

Seat width (mm) 375 / 710 (without / with side flap)

Seat depth (mm) 500

Seat height (mm) 65 – 455

Backrest W x H (mm) 350 x 680

Max. load capacity (kg) 170

Total weight incl. manual control (kg) 11.5

DE item no.    750/70

KANJO XL
Bath lift XL

ALUMINIUM
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tauron|dts
Side element version Standard Abduction with standing aid Swivelling

Colour Manganese grey / lime green Manganese grey / lime green Manganese grey / lime green

Seat width (mm) 560 / 630 / 700 560 / 630 / 700 560 / 630 / 700

Seat width, front* (mm) – 710 / 780 / 850 –

Seat depth (mm) 450 / 510 450 / 510 450 / 510

Seat height (mm) 450 – 600 450 – 600 450 – 600

Side element height (mm) 200 200 200

Side element height, front* (mm) – 330 –

Drive-over height (mm) 343 – 493 343 – 493 343 – 493

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm)
750 – 932 x 705 – 747 x 

860 – 1060
810 – 960 x 770 – 806 x 

860 – 1060
750 – 932 x 705 – 747 x 

860 – 1060

Max. load capacity (kg) 250 250 250

Weight (kg) 14 14.5 15

DE item no. 720000 + 720100 720000 + 720101 720000 + 720102

tauron|dtrs
Side element version Standard Abduction with standing aid Swivelling

Colour Manganese grey / lime green Manganese grey / lime green Manganese grey / lime green

Seat width (mm) 560 / 630 / 700 560 / 630 / 700 560 / 630 / 700

Seat width, front* (mm) – 710 / 780 / 850 –

Seat depth (mm) 450 / 510 450 / 510 450 / 510

Seat height (mm) 550 – 600 550 – 600 550 – 600

Side element height (mm) 200 200 200

Side element height, front* (mm) – 330 –

Drive-over height (mm) 443 – 493 443 – 493 443 – 493

Total dimensions W x L x H (mm)
730 – 885 x 930 – 937 x 

964 – 1063
853 – 993 x 1003 – 1009 x 

964 – 1063
730 – 885 x 930 – 937 x 

964 – 1063

Max. load capacity (kg) 250 250 250

Weight (kg) 16 16.5 17

DE item no. 720001 + 720103 720001 + 720104 720001 + 720105

tauron|dts
Shower commode chair XXL

* Only differs from the rear dimensions in the case of abduction side element with standing aid.

* Only differs from the rear dimensions in the case of abduction side element with standing aid.

tauron|dtrs
Shower commode wheelchair XXL

Figure showing  
rectangular toilet pan

Figure  
showing  
round  
toilet pan



35DIETZ GROUP // Full catalogue34 DIETZ GROUP // Full catalogue

Ca
ne

o_
S

Ca
ne

o_
B

Ca
ne

o_
L

TO
M

TA
R 

M
R-

LG

TO
M

TA
R 

M
R-

S

Description DE item no.

One-hand parking brake,  
mounted

Left W W W 190033

Right W W W 190034

Black folding lock W W W W W 196259

Push rim cover Black/grooved W W W W W 196256

for 24" wheel, silicone  Black/smooth W W W W W 196257

 

Infusion holder for wheelchair Approx. 1000 mm  
with 2 hooks

W W W W W 190053

Head rest complete with clamp  
bracket (not suitable for use in  
conjunction with tie-down system!)

Seat width of 400 – 560 mm W W W W W 196252

  Tie-down system, mounted,  
crash test certified  
according to ISO 7176-19 (approved for 
transporting people in a vehicle)

Long lap belt W W See order form

Short lap belt W W See order form

Wheelchair set (anti-tipping support,  
press lap belt, cane holder set)

W W W W W 404076

Height-adjustable side element,  
Desk + Long combination

Pair W 198020

Not shown Height-adjustable side element Pair W W 196244

Spoke protectors, transparent  
for 24" wheel 

With fasteners W W W W W 198069

Cane holder 
with high-profile cup

With screw bracket  
for 25 mm tube

W W W 196255

Not shown Cane holder, with screw bracket for 25 mm tube W W 196260

Therapy tray Seat width of 390 – 450 mm W W W W W 470060

Seat width of 480 – 510 mm W W W W W 470061
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Description DE item no.

Angle-adjustable amputee board Left W W 196098

Right W W 196097

Angle-adjustable amputee board,  
mounted

Left W W W See order form

Right W W W See order form

Not shown Adjustable backrest with 3 eyes  
and waist belt opening, 
mounted

Seat width of 390 mm 190042

Seat width of 420 mm 190043

Seat width of 450 mm W 190044

Seat width of 480 mm W 190045

Seat width of 510 mm 190046

Anti-tipping support Left W W W W W 196236 

Right W W W W W 196237

Lap belt Seat width of 390 – 450 mm W W 196238

Seat width of 480 – 510 mm W W 196239

Press lap belt
with metal clasp 

W W W 402114

BW leg rest, infinitely  
angle-adjustable with  
gas pressure, seat width 360 – 440 mm

Left W W W W W See order form

Right W W W W W See order form

BW leg rest, infinitely  
angle-adjustable with gas pressure,  
seat width 450 – 540 mm

Left W W W W W See order form

Right W W W W W See order form

BW leg rest, seat width of 450 – 600 mm,  
removable and angle-adjustable,  
mounted

Left W 198010

Right W 198016

Brake lever extension for parking brake, 
mounted

Left W W W 198065

Right W W W 198064

Brake lever extension Pair W W 196240

CardLock, locking system,  
incl. 500 mm long lock chain  
and a card for locking/unlocking,  
mounted (on right)

Anthracite W 111045

Wall bracket W 197024

Single-hand drive, mounted Left W W W 197039

Right W W W 197040

24" PU tyres, black anodised aluminium rims/hubs,  
stainless steel spokes, connecting axle can be removed  
without tools – wheelchair remains fully foldable

Options for manual wheelchairs

 

PLEASE NOTE

The item numbers  

listed here only apply when  

the accessories are purchased  

together with the main  

product. If they are  

ordered subsequently,  

the item numbers  

may differ.
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Description DE item no.

Cover Grey with lead strip W W W W W W W W W 297002

One-hand brake system  
(TAiMA)

Mounted on the left W W W W W W 290105

Mounted on the right W W W W W W 290104

One-hand brake system,  
retrofit kit

Left W W 290107

Right W W 290108

  Umbrella Red W W W W W W W W W 601270

Macchiato W W W W W W W W W 601271

Rollator bag M  W x H x D: 380 x 175 x 300 mm, 
volume 20 l , max. load 15 kg

W W W 290101

Rollator bag S W x H x D: 325 x 175 x 250 mm, 
volume 14 l , max. load 12 kg

W W W 290102

Premium rollator bag 
(Fidlock), with shoulder strap

Black/amarena (label) W 290406

Black/cashmere (label) W 290407

Back support  
(TAiMA)

Standard version
for TAiMA S-GT / M-GT / M-ECO

W W W 290007

Comfort back support (TAiMA) Padded W W W W W W 290038

Back strap (Fakto+) Black W W 290081

Back support  
(TAiMA Ventum)

Cashmere W 290401

Black W 290402

Amarena W 290400

Push handles, long  
(TAiMA) 

Mounted
Total height 990 – 1140 mm

W W W 290106

Push handles, long  
(TAiMA Ventum)

Mounted
Total height 910 – 1085 mm

W 290408

Tray W W W W W W W W W 290137

Options for rollators
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Description DE item no.

Cover caps, set of 2, l ight grey W 430129

Cover caps, white W 430125

Armrests, pair, l ight grey W 430126

Armrests, pair, white W 430122

Aquamarine covers, B-protect,
full-length backrest cushion

W 477010

Not shown Warranty extension (K ANJO) from 3 to 5 years W W W 751/16

2 cm height adapter (set) incl. 2 suction cups W W W 075167

Backrest, l ight grey W 430127

Backrest, white W 430123

Side flap protectors W W W 075166

Seat riser with hygiene opening, padded W 490002

Seat pad, blue W 430120

Options for bathroom & toilet products

The antimicrobial  
product technology for  
extra hygiene protection. 
Made in Germany.

 

PLEASE NOTE

The item numbers  

listed here only apply when  

the accessories are purchased  

together with the main  

product. If they are  

ordered subsequently,  

the item numbers  

may differ.
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Description DE item no.

Not shown Cover Grey with lead strip W 297002

Angle-adjustable  
amputee board, mounted

Left W 198000

Right W 198004

Anti-tipping support Mounted, left W 198066

Mounted, right W 198005

Press lap belt with metal clasp W 402114

BW leg rest, seat width of 450 – 600 mm,  
removable and angle-adjustable, mounted

Left W 198010

Right W 198016

One-hand parking brake,  
factory mounted

Left W 190033

Right W 190034

One-hand brake system, retrofit kit Left W 290107

Right W 290108

Round toilet  
pan: W x H: 300 x 160 mm / dia. 300 mm, 
rectangular: L x W x H: 410 x 300 x 160 mm

Round W 720107 

W 720118

Rectangular W 720108

W 720119

Head rest complete with clamp bracket
(not suitable for use in conjunction  
with tie-down system!)

Seat width of up to 
560 mm

W 196252

Tie-down system, mounted, crash test certified  
according to ISO 7176-19 (approved for  
transporting people in a vehicle)

Long lap belt W 195017

Wheelchair set (anti-tipping support,  
press lap belt, cane holder set)

Seat width of 540 mm W 404076

VICAIR XXTRA O2 seat cushion, seat width 550 – 750 mm, 
seat depth 450/500 mm, seat height 100 mm

W See order form

Cane holder Black W 500007

Tray Transparent W 500594

Therapy tray Seat width of 560 mm W 195045

Seat width of 600 mm W 195047

Options for XL and XXL products

§ 1 General information
1. Our terms and conditions of business, delivery and 
payment apply to the exclusion of all others. All side 
agreements in addition to these terms and conditions, 
even if accepted by representatives or employees, 
must be confirmed by us in writing in order to be valid. 
General terms and conditions of the customer only apply  
if we have expressly agreed to them in writing.

2. If any individual terms and conditions are invalid,  
this shall not affect the validity of the remaining terms 
and conditions.

§ 2 Quotation and conclusion of contract
1. Our quotations are non-binding. Orders are only  
binding on us if we confirm them or fulfil them by sending  
the goods to the customer. Verbal side agreements 
shall only be binding if we confirm them in writing. 

2. Confirmation of the order obligates the customer to take  
delivery of the goods detailed in the order confirmation.

3. As a basic principle, orders must be placed in writing 
(which includes by fax). If an order is placed only verbally,  
transcription errors and any misunderstandings shall 
be the responsibility of the customer. If a written order 
confirmation exists, the scope and content of the order 
shall be taken from there.

§ 3 Delivery and delivery dates
1. The goods shall be delivered in the specified versions 
and packing units. We reserve the right to make partial 
deliveries.

2. If the customer is in arrears with a payment owed to 
us, our obligation to deliver shall be suspended.

3. If an agreed delivery date is culpably exceeded,  
we shall only be deemed in default of delivery once a  
reasonable grace period has expired, which shall  
commence as soon as we receive the grace period  
notification. If we default in delivery for reasons 
for which we are responsible, the customer shall  
be entitled to claim – for each complete week of  
default – compensation of 0.5% of the invoice value  
of the goods and services affected by the default, up  
to a maximum total of 5%. The above provision in no  
way changes the onus of proof to our detriment. Any 
claims over and above this shall be excluded unless gross 
negligence, as a minimum, is what led to the default. 

§ 4 Force majeure
1. In the case of force majeure, examples of which  
include strikes, lockouts or other events that we are  
unable to avert despite exercising a level of diligence 
that is reasonable given the circumstances, the con-
tractual obligations of the parties shall – regardless of 
whether the event occurs within our own organisation 
or within a supplier’s operations – be suspended for the 
duration of the disruption and in terms of the extent. 

2. If any resulting delays exceed a period of six weeks, 
both contracting parties shall be entitled to withdraw 
from the contract as far as the affected scope of supply 
and services is concerned. No other entitlements exist.

§ 5 Prices and terms of conditions of payment
1. The prices specified (in EUR) in our sales documents 
(catalogues, ordering price lists, etc.) apply at the time 
of publication in each case. Promotional prices are only 
valid for the time period specified in each case. We  
reserve the right to change our prices following the pub-

lication of the sales documents. Once a contract has 
been concluded, the agreed price cannot be changed.
2. The prices apply ex works from Germany excluding 
packaging.

3. Our prices are exclusive of statutory VAT. This shall 
be shown separately on the invoice at the statutory 
rate that applies on the invoicing date.

4. Unless otherwise stated in the order confirmation,  
our invoices are payable within 10 days without any  
deductions. The time of performance shall be stated on 
the invoice. The customer shall be deemed in default of 
payment without the need for a reminder.

5. If the payment period is exceeded, we shall be  
entitled to charge default interest of at least 4% p.a. 
starting from when the customer defaults. Both we and 
the customer reserve the right to demonstrate a lower 
or higher level of loss or damage in individual cases.

6. In the event of default in payment and justified 
doubts concerning the solvency or creditworthiness of 
the customer, we shall be entitled to demand security 
or advance payment for any deliveries not yet made, 
demand the immediate settlement of all claims arising 
under the business relationship and take back goods 
delivered under reservation of title.

7. The customer shall only be entitled to set off claims 
if their counterclaims have been established as final 
and absolute, are undisputed or have been recog- 
nised by us.

§ 6 Data storage
Notice in accordance with Section 33 of the German 
Federal Data Protection Act: we store customer data.

§ 7 Shipping and damage in transit
1. The goods shall be shipped at the customer’s risk. 
The risk shall pass to the customer as soon as the 
goods are dispatched from the warehouse. Insurance 
shall only be provided if expressly requested. In this 
case, the insurance premium charged shall be equal to  
1% of the value of the goods.

2. If the customer identifies damage to the  
packaging (damage in transit), they must get the  
transport company to make an official note of the  
damage when taking receipt of the goods. Damage 
in transit that is only identified once the goods are  
unpacked must be reported to us in writing and received 
by us within three days of receipt of the goods.

§ 8 Warranty and liability
1. Complaints that relate to defects and to the  
properties and condition of the delivered goods shall 
only be considered if they are submitted in writing with-
in eight days of receipt of the goods or, in the case of 
hidden defects, within 8 days of their discovery – sub- 
ject to a maximum of six months after receipt of the 
goods – along with supporting documents.

2. Our statutory warranty obligation shall be  
limited, at our option, to either rectification of  
the defects or a substitute delivery. If rectification  
of the defects/substitute delivery is unsuccessful,  
the customer shall, at their option, be entitled to  
rescind the contract or to demand an appropriate  
reduction in the purchase price.

3. We cannot be held liable for consequential loss  
or damage. 

4. The limitation period for claims and rights arisin from 
defects is 1 year.

5. Limitations and exclusions of liability do not apply in 
the case of wilful intent or gross negligence.

§ 9 Returns
Goods can only be returned with our consent. The  
reason for return must be specified on the return ship-
ment request and the relevant copy of the invoice  
must be enclosed with the return shipment. Special  
orders cannot be taken back. When goods are returned  
in exchange for a credit note, a 15% administrative fee  
and the outward freight costs shall be deducted.  
All returns must be processed in such a way that no  
costs are incurred by us. We cannot take back items  
that have been modified or damaged by the purchaser.

§ 10 Reservation of title
1. The purchased goods shall remain our property  
until we receive full payment of the receivables that 
are owed to us under the business relationship with the 
purchaser. The purchaser is permitted to dispose of the 
purchased goods in the ordinary course of business. 
The purchaser hereby assigns to us, by way of security,  
the receivables due from third parties as a result of  
resale. The purchaser is authorised to collect these  
for our account until further notice or until their  
payments to us cease.

2. In the event that the goods belonging to us are  
accessed by third parties, particularly bailiffs, the  
purchaser shall inform them that they are our property 
and notify us immediately by registered letter or fax.

3. In the event of the purchaser acting in breach of the 
contract, particularly in the case of default in payment, 
we shall be entitled to take back the goods belonging  
to us. Exercising our rights under reservation of title 
does not constitute withdrawal from the contract.

§ 11 Place of performance, place of jurisdiction,  
applicable law
1. The place of performance for all obligations arising  
under the contractual relationship is Karlsbad, Germany.

2. As regards all disputes that arise under the  
contractual relationship, legal action is to be taken at 
the court with jurisdiction over our registered place of 
business whenever the customer has “full merchant” 
status under German law, is a legal person under  
public law or is a special fund under public law. We are 
also entitled to take legal action at the location of the 
customer’s head office.

3. German law applies exclusively to the exclusion of 
the UN Convention on Contracts for the International 
Sale of Goods.

§ 12 Copyright
We reserve all title to and copyright in illustrations – 
particularly those showing our products – drawings, 
costings / calculations and other documents. This 
especially applies to all those written documents that 
are identified as “confidential”. Before these are used, 
utilised or passed on, the customer or business partner 
requires our express written permission.

§ 13 Severability clause
If any provision of this contract is ineffective or should 
become ineffective during the term of this contract, 
the validity and effectiveness of the other provisions 
shall remain unaffected.
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PLEASE NOTE

The item numbers  

listed here only apply when  

the accessories are purchased  

together with the main  

product. If they are  

ordered subsequently,  

the item numbers  

may differ.



Adaptive wheelchairs / Manual wheelchairs

DIETZ Power electric wheelchairs

Rollators

Walking aids

Bathroom & toilet products

XL and XXL products / Custom models

Adaptive wheelchairs / Manual wheelchairs

Electric wheelchairs by DIETZ Power

Rollators

Walking aids

Bathroom & toilet products

XL, XXL products and custom models


